

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5070 of 2015

Appellant :- Manish Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kameshwar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Chandra Shekhar Singh, Sanjay Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Case called out.

None has appeared to press this appeal on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls. Learned A.G.A. is present.

List on 04.01.2023.

Order Date :- 25.11.2022

P.S.Parihar